

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Three month period ended 31 March 2015 (Unaudited)

البنك الأهلي المتحد



ahli united bank K.S.C.P.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

	Three months ended 31 March	
	2015 KD '000	2014 KD '000
Net Financing income	21,513	20,382
Fees and other income	4,833	4,421
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME	26,346	24,803
Provision and impairment losses	(2,232)	(4,491)
OPERATING INCOME AFTER PROVISION AND IMPAIRMENT LOSSES	24,114	20,312
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	(8,281)	(7,688)
PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS	15,833	12,624
Taxation and Zakat	(711)	(554)
PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD	15,122	12,070
Attributable to:		
Bank's equity shareholders	15,378	12,087
Non-controlling interest	(256)	(17)
	15,122	12,070
Basic and diluted earnings per ordinary share attributable to the Bank's equity shareholder (fils)	11.9	9.4

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

	Three months ended 31 March	
	2015 KD '000	2014 KD '000
Profit for the period	15,122	12,070
Other comprehensive income:		
<i>Other comprehensive income to be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods:</i>		
Net movement in cumulative changes in fair values of investments available for sale	1,304	5,648
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations	140	(8)
Total comprehensive income for the period	16,566	17,710
Total comprehensive income attributable to:		
Bank's equity shareholders	16,684	17,429
Non-controlling interest	(118)	281
	16,566	17,710

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

	Three months ended 31 March	
	2015 KD '000	2014 KD '000
Net cash from operating activities	153,751	211,314
Net cash from investing activities	12,350	1,088
NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	166,101	212,402
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January	268,000	382,098
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT 31 MARCH	434,101	594,500

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

	31 March 2015 KD '000	Audited 31 December 2014 KD '000
	ASSETS	
Cash and balances with banks	195,646	88,983
Deposits with Central Bank of Kuwait	385,757	345,329
Deposits with other banks	379,761	421,594
Financing receivables	2,509,366	2,480,431
Investment available for sale	148,387	150,929
Investment in associate	10,059	9,857
Investment properties	32,377	32,842
Premises and equipment	30,771	38,973
Other assets and intangibles	31,976	27,990
TOTAL ASSETS	3,724,100	3,596,928
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		
LIABILITIES		
Deposits from banks and other financial institutions	900,052	756,737
Deposits from customers	2,422,388	2,453,757
Other Liabilities	58,664	47,114
TOTAL LIABILITIES	3,381,104	3,257,608
EQUITY		
Share capital	143,171	143,171
Reserves	231,448	227,654
	374,619	370,825
Treasury Shares	(43,957)	(43,957)
Attributable to the Bank's equity shareholders	330,662	326,868
Non - controlling interest	12,334	12,452
TOTAL EQUITY	342,996	339,320
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	3,724,100	3,596,928

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

	Three months ended 31 March	
	2015 KD '000	2014 KD '000
BALANCE AT 1 JANUARY ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE BANK'S EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS	326,868	309,792
Total comprehensive income for the period	16,684	17,429
Dividend paid	(12,890)	(23,437)
BALANCE AT 31 MARCH ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE BANK'S EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS	330,662	303,784
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST	12,334	13,644
TOTAL EQUITY AT 31 MARCH	342,996	317,428

Dr. Anwar Ali Al-Mudhaf
Chairman

Sh. Abdullah Jaber Al-Ahmed Al-Sabah
Vice Chairman



بيان المركز المالي المجمع

(مدققة)	٣١ مارس	٣١ ديسمبر	
٢٠١٤	٢٠١٥	٢٠١٤	ألف د.ك.
٨٨,٩٨٣	١٩٥,٦٤٦		نقد وأرصدة لدى البنوك
٣٤٥,٣٢٩	٣٨٥,٧٥٧		ودائع لدى بنك الكويت المركزي
٤٢١,٥٩٤	٣٧٩,٧٦١		ودائع لدى بنوك ومؤسسات مالية أخرى
٢,٤٨٠,٤٢١	٢,٥٠٩,٣٦٦		مدينو تمويل
١٥٠,٩٢٩	١٤٨,٣٨٧		استثمارات متاحة للبيع
٩,٨٥٧	١٠,٠٥٩		استثمار في شركة زميلة
٣٢,٨٤٢	٣٢,٣٧٧		استثمار عقاري
٣٨,٩٧٣	٣٠,٧٧١		ممتلكات ومعدات
٢٧,٩٩٠	٣١,٩٧٦		موجودات أخرى وموجودات غير ملموسة
٣,٥٩٦,٩٢٨	٣,٧٢٤,١٠٠		مجموع الموجودات
٧٥٦,٧٣٧	٩٠٠,٠٥٢		ودائع من بنوك ومؤسسات مالية أخرى
٢,٤٥٣,٧٥٧	٢,٤٢٢,٣٨٨		ودائع العملاء
٤٧,١١٤	٥٨,٦٦٤		مطلوبات أخرى
٣,٢٥٧,٦٠٨	٣,٣٨١,١٠٤		مجموع المطلوبات

١٤٣,١٧١	١٤٣,١٧١		رأس المال
٢٢٧,٦٥٤	٢٣١,٤٤٨		احتياطيات
٣٧٠,٨٢٥	٣٧٤,٦١٩		أسهم خزينة
(٤٣,٩٥٧)	(٤٣,٩٥٧)		حقوق الملكية الخاصة بمساهمي البنك
٣٢٦,٨٦٨	٣٣٠,٦٦٢		الحقوق غير المسيطرة
١٢,٤٥٢	١٢,٣٣٤		مجموع حقوق الملكية
٣٣٩,٣٢٠	٣٤٢,٩٩٦		مجموع المطلوبات وحقوق الملكية

بيان التغيرات في حقوق الملكية المجمع

الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس	٢٠١٥	٢٠١٤	
ألف د.ك.	ألف د.ك.	ألف د.ك.	
٣٠٩,٧٩٢	٣٢٦,٨٦٨		الرصيد كما في ١ يناير الخاص بمساهمي البنك
١٧,٤٢٩	١٦,٦٨٤		إجمالي الإيرادات الشاملة للفترة
(٢٣,٤٢٧)	(١٢,٨٩٠)		توزيعات أرباح
٣٠٣,٧٨٤	٣٣٠,٦٦٢		الرصيد كما في ٣١ مارس الخاص بمساهمي البنك
١٣,٦٤٤	١٣,٣٣٤		الحقوق غير المسيطرة
٣١٧,٤٢٨	٣٤٢,٩٩٦		مجموع حقوق الملكية كما في ٣١ مارس

بيان الأرباح أو الخسائر المجمع

الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس	٢٠١٥	٢٠١٤	
ألف د.ك.	ألف د.ك.	ألف د.ك.	
٢٠,٣٨٢	٢١,٥١٣		صافي إيرادات تمويل
٤,٤٢١	٤,٨٣٣		أتعاب وعمولات وإيرادات أخرى
٢٤,٨٠٣	٢٦,٣٤٦		إجمالي إيرادات التشغيل
(٤,٤٩١)	(٢,٢٣٢)		المخصص وخسائر انخفاض القيمة
٢٠,٣١٢	٢٤,١١٤		إيرادات التشغيل بعد المخصص وخسائر انخفاض القيمة
(٧,٦٨٨)	(٨,٢٨١)		إجمالي مصروفات التشغيل
١٢,٦٢٤	١٥,٨٣٣		ربح التشغيل قبل الضرائب
(٥٥٤)	(٧١١)		الضرائب والزيادات
١٢,٠٧٠	١٥,١٢٢		ربح الفترة
			الخاص بـ :
١٢,٠٨٧	١٥,٣٧٨		مساهمي البنك
(١٧)	(٢٥٦)		الحقوق غير المسيطرة
١٢,٠٧٠	١٥,١٢٢		
٩,٤	١١,٩		ربحية السهم الأساسية والمخفضة الخاصة بمساهمي البنك (فلس)

بيان الأرباح أو الخسائر والدخل الشامل الأخر المجمع

الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس	٢٠١٥	٢٠١٤	
ألف د.ك.	ألف د.ك.	ألف د.ك.	
١٢,٠٧٠	١٥,١٢٢		ربح الفترة
٥,٦٤٨	١,٣٠٤		الإيرادات الشاملة الأخرى :
(٨)	١٤٠		صافي الحركة في التغيرات التراكمية في القيمة العادلة للاستثمارات المتاحة للبيع
١٧,٧١٠	١٦,٥٦٦		فروق عملات من ترجمة عمليات أجنبية
١٧,٤٢٩	١٦,٦٨٤		إجمالي الإيرادات الشاملة للفترة
٢٨١	(١١٨)		إجمالي الإيرادات الشاملة الخاصة بـ :
١٧,٧١٠	١٦,٥٦٦		مساهمي البنك
			الحقوق غير المسيطرة

بيان التدفقات النقدية المجمع

الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس	٢٠١٥	٢٠١٤	
ألف د.ك.	ألف د.ك.	ألف د.ك.	
٢١١,٣١٤	١٥٣,٧٥١		صافي النقد المستخدم في أنشطة التشغيل
١,٠٨٨	١٢,٣٥٠		صافي النقد الناتج من (المستخدم في) أنشطة الاستثمار
٢١٢,٤٠٢	١٦٦,١٠١		صافي الزيادة في النقد والأرصدة لدى البنوك
٣٨٢,٠٩٨	٢٦٨,٠٠٠		النقد والأرصدة لدى البنوك في ١ يناير
٥٩٤,٥٠٠	٤٣٤,١٠١		النقد والأرصدة لدى البنوك في ٣١ مارس